#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| GS YUASA CORPORATION | 04/01/2010     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | GS YUASA POWER SUPPLY LTD.                     |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1 Inobaba-cho, Nishinosho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku |
| City:           | Kyoto-shi                                      |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11753882 |
| Application Number: | 10523829 |
| Application Number: | 11667015 |
| Application Number: | 11815721 |
| Application Number: | 11816198 |
| Application Number: | 12063340 |
| Application Number: | 12088011 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-822-1100

Email: PatentMail@whdapatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite-700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2657

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100973

501267875 REEL: 024865 FRAME: 0487

D \$280.00 11753882

PATENT

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Shuji Yoshizaki |
|--|-----------------|
| Total Attachments: 5 source=100973_Register_wTrans#page1.tif source=100973_Register_wTrans#page2.tif source=100973_Register_wTrans#page3.tif source=100973_Register_wTrans#page4.tif source=100973_Register_wTrans#page5.tif |                 |

PATENT REEL: 024865 FRAME: 0488

#### Verification of Translation

I, Shuji Yoshizaki, do hereby declare that I am familiar with Japanese and English Languages, and the attached document is a faithful English translation of Certificate of Partial Registry Records of GS Yuasa Corporation.

Shuji Toshizaki Bate

Attached:

English translation of Certificate of Partial Registry Records of GS Yuasa Corporation

**PATENT** REEL: 024865 FRAME: 0489

# Certificate of Partial Registry Records

1 Inobaba-cho, Nishinosho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi GS Yuasa Corporation
Company/Incorporation No.1300:01:025374

| Company/Incorporation                         |   |  |
|---|---|--|
| Trade Name                                    | GS Yuasa Corporation  |  |
|   |   |  |
| Head Office                                   | 60, Tachiurinishimachi, Higashinotoin Higashi-iru, Shijo-dori,  |  |
|   | Shimogyo-ku, Koto-shi 1 Inobaba-cho, Nishinosho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi   | Modified on Jul. 20, 2005  |
|   |   | Registered on Jul. 20, 2005  |
| Method of Public<br>Notification              | Public notification of the company shall be made electronically at the following website, provided however that, when the public notification by means of electronic posting cannot be made due to an accident or circumstances beyond control, the notification shall be made by means of placement on The Nikkei: | Modified on Jun. 29,2006   |
|   | http://www.aspir.co.jp/koukoku/6674/6674.<br>html   | Registered on Jul. 12, 2006  |
| Date of Corporate Establishment April 1, 2004 |   |  |
| Corporate Separation                          | Inobaba-cho, Nishinosho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, on April 1, 2010.  |  |
|   |   | Registered on April 1, 2010  |
| Matters Related to                            | The company is a company to have a Board  | of Directors.  |
| The Company to<br>Have Board of               |   | Registered on May 8, 2006,   |
| Directors                                     |   | according to the provision of<br>Article 136 of the Law No.87<br>of 2005                               |
| Matters Related to                            | The company is a company to have Auditors   |  |
| The Company to<br>Have Auditors               |   | Registered on May 8, 2006,<br>according to the provision of<br>Article 136 of the Law No.87<br>of 2005 |
| Matters Related to                            | The company is a company to have a Board  | of Auditors.   |
| The Company to<br>Have Board of<br>Auditors   |   | Registered on Jul. 12, 2006  |
| Matters Related to                            | The company is a company to have an Accor   | unting Auditor.  |
| The Company to<br>Have Accounting<br>Auditor  |   | Registered on Jul. 12, 2006  |
| Matters Related to<br>Registered Records      | Establishment of the company  | Registered on Apr. 1, 2004   |

1/2

1 Inobaba-cho, Nishinosho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi GS Yuasa Corporation Company/Incorporation No.1300-01-025374

This document is to certify a part of matters recorded on the registration book and are currently effective.

May 24, 2010

Kyoto District Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar:

Masahiro Kawakami



Docket No.:A076474

\*The underlined words are deleted statement.

2/2

PATENT REEL: 024865 FRAME: 0491

## 履歴事項一部証明書

京都市南区吉祥院西ノ庄猪之馬場町1番地 株式会社ジーエス・ユアサコーポレーション 会社法人等番号 1300-01-025374

| <del></del>                        |  |   |  |
|------------------------------------|--|---|--|
| 商号                                 | 株式会社ジーエス・ユアサコーポレーション   |   |  |
| 本 店                                | 京都市下京区四条通東洞院東入ル立売西町 6 0<br>番地  |   |  |
|                                    | 京都市南区吉祥院西ノ庄猪之馬場町1番地  | 平成17年 7月20日移転                               |  |
|                                    |  | 平成17年 7月20日登記                               |  |
| 公告をする方法                            | 当会社の公告方法は、電子公告とする。 http://www.aspir.co.j p/koukoku/6674/6674.h tml ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって | 平成18年 6月29日変更                               |  |
|                                    | 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合<br>は、日本経済新聞に掲載する方法により行なう。  | 平成18年 7月12日登記                               |  |
| 会社成立の年月日                           | 平成16年4月1日  |   |  |
| 会社分割 平成22年4月1日京都市南区吉祥院西ノ庄猪之馬場町1番地校 |  | 馬場町1番地株式会社ジーエ                               |  |
|                                    | ス・ユアサパワーサプライに分割  | 平成22年 4月 1日登記                               |  |
| 取締役会設置会社に関する事項                     | 取締役会設置会社   | 平成17年法律第87号第1<br>36条の規定により平成18<br>年 5月 8日登記 |  |
| 監査役設置会社に<br>関する事項                  | 監查役設置会社  | 平成17年法律第87号第1<br>36条の規定により平成18<br>年 5月 8日登記 |  |
| 監査役会設置会社<br>に関する事項                 | 監査役会設置会社   | 平成18年 7月12日登記                               |  |
| 会計監査人設置会<br>社に関する事項                | 会計監査人設置会社  | 平成18年 7月12日登記                               |  |
| 登記記録に関する<br>事項                     | 設立   | 平成16年 4月 1日登記                               |  |

1/2

京都市南区吉祥院西ノ庄猪之馬場町1番地 株式会社ジーエス・ユアサコーポレーション 会社法人等番号 1300-01-025374

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明した書面である。

平成22年 5月24日

京都地方法務局登記官

**RECORDED: 08/20/2010** 

川上雅



整理番号 ア076474 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

2/2